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Request: 
 

In this FOIA Request:  
 

When we refer to “residential care home providers” this includes where the council itself 
operates the care home and where any company in which the council has an interest 
(either directly or indirectly) operates the care home; 
We only request information as it relates to beds funded 100% by the council and not 
where the cost of such a bed is funded wholly or partly by any NHS body; 
We request information related to all adult social care funded 100% by the council; and 
When we refer to “Yr1, Yr2 and Yr3” we are referring to the council’s financial years (1) 
2016/17, (2) 2017/18, and (3) 2018/19. 

 
What is the standard rate per bed payable to residential care home providers that the 
council set in each of Yr1, Yr2, Yr3? Please provide the standard rates for all different 
bands/categories of services that the council set including a description of the 
band/category of service e.g. standard residential, residential special needs etc. 

 
See attached documents titled "Schedule of Residents Fees 16-17", "Schedule of 
Residents Fees 17-18" & "Schedule of Residents Fees 18-19" 

 
For each of Yr1, Yr2 and Yr3, please provide the average price per bed that the council 
paid to residential care home providers in each of the bands/categories of services that 
the council has included in its response to Question 1. 

 
The average can be calculated using the data provided in response to questions 1 and 3. 

 
For each of Yr1, Yr2 and Yr3, please provide the total number of beds purchased by the 
council from residential care home providers split into the bands/ categories of services 
that the council has specified in its answer to Question 1. 

 
This data is based on a snapshot on 31st March of each year. It includes both Long and 
Short term clients. It does not include out of borough placements, self funded clients, 
shared care clients, chc clients or S117 clients. It only includes clients under the older 
peoples expenditure code and therefore does not include clients with more specialist 
needs (MH, LD or PD). 

 
Grade 1    2016/17 2017/18  2018/19  
Residential / Nursing  159   153   188 
EMI Residential   100   110   106  
EMI Nursing    19   20   22  

 
Grade 2    2016/17 2017/18  2018/19  
Residential / Nursing  62  107  119  
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EMI Residential   58   63   66  
EMI Nursing    79   24   16 

 
Grade 3    2016/17 2017/18  2018/19  
Residential / Nursing  21   9   14  
EMI Residential   0   0   1  
EMI Nursing    0   0   0  

 
For each of Yr1, Yr2 and Yr3, please provide the proportion (expressed as a percentage) 
and/ or number of beds purchased from residential care home providers in each of the 
bands/ categories of services that the council has specified in its answer to Question 1 
that were purchased:: 
 
at the council’s standard rate specified in its response to Question 1; 
below the council’s standard rate specified in its response to Question 1; and 
above the council's standard rate specified in its response to Question 1. 

 
All beds purchased are at the standard rate. 


